Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. (10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab Settings	Y Y Y Y Y				
 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Name of conveying party(ies): 	 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 				
Advanced Therapeutics, Inc.					
Advanced merapeutics, mc.	Name: Aryx Therapeutics				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2255 Martin Avenue				
□ Other	Suite F				
	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95050				
Execution Dates 04/30/1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Patent No. 6,130,240; issued October 10, 2000				
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: David R, Saliwanchik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Enclosed				
A Professional Association	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: <u>2421 N.W. 41st Street, Suite A-1</u>					
City: <u>Gainesville</u> State: FL Zip: 32606	19-0065				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
David R. Saliwanchik Name of Person Signing	liwanchik April 28, 2004-				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	and documents: 4 Atty Docket No. DRUZ-1C1D2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT

REEL: 014567 FRAME: 0987

700081248

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made from Advanced Therapies, Inc., a California corporation with principal place of business at 317 Bel Marin Keys Blvd., #210, Novato, California 94949 ("Assignor"), to ARYX Therapeutics, a California corporation with principal place of business at 14690 Manuella Road, Los Altos Hills, CA 94022 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (together, the "<u>Patents</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for entering into the Patent Assignment and Technology License Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated of even date herewith, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing in the United States of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of their successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that, on request, it will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to it respecting the Patents and the inventions set forth therein, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, maintain, and enforce patent protection in any country for the inventions set forth in the Patents.

Dated: April <u>30</u>, 1997

ADVANCED THERAPIES, INC.

By: Mike Ull

Print Name: MICHAEZ ULLMAN

Title: PRESIDENT + CED

449961.8

PATENT REEL: 014567 FRAME: 0988 State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>

On <u>April 30</u>, 1997, before me, <u>Judy C. Wong</u>, personally appeared <u>Mike Ullman</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.



Judy C. Stong Notary Public

Notary's Seal

PATENT REEL: 014567 FRAME: 0989

EXHIBIT A

United States Patents and Patent Applications

United States Patent No.	Title of Patent	Date Issued/ Date Filed
5,364,880	Novel Compound for the Treatment of Cardiac Arrhythmia, Synthesis and Methods of Use	11/15/94 6/16/93
5,440,054 (continuation in part of U.S. Patent No. 5,364,880)	Novel Compound for the Treatment of Cardiac Arrhythmia, Synthesis and Methods of Use	8/8/95 6/16/94
United States Patent Applications	Title of Patent Application	Date Filed
Serial No. 08/468,602	Novel Compound for the Treatment of Cardiac Arrhythmia, Synthesis and Methods of Use	6/9/95

Foreign Patent Applications

Benzoylbenzofurane Derivatives for Treatment for Cardiac Arrhythmia (As amended by the PCT) Inventor: Pascal Druzgala Priority Claimed: U.S. Serial No. 08/078,371 (6/16/93)

Where Filed	Date Filed	Application No.	Publication Date/ Publication No.
Australia	June 16, 1994 From PCT Application	71102/94	
Canada	June 16, 1994 From PCT Application	2,164,633	2,164,633
EPO Austria, Belgium, Denmark, France, Germany, Great Britain, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Monaco, Netherlands, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, and Switzerland	June 16, 1994 From PCT Application	94920234.5	April 3, 1996 0703910
Japan	June 16, 1994 From PCT Application	7-502210	December 3, 1996 8-511546
PCT Australia, Canada, EPO, Japan	June 16, 1994	PCT/US94/06812	December 22, 1994 WO 94/2928

6

RECORDED::04/28/2004